



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.22 OF 2026

SALMAN MOMIN @ SALMAN IQBAL AHMAD MOMIN AND OTHERS
VERSUS
APSARA CHEMICALS PVT LTD., HETI, NAGPUR THR. DIRECTOR AKASH
SUNIL VALEJA AND ANOTHER

<i>Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders</i>	<i>Court's or Judge's orders</i>
--	----------------------------------

Mr. R.P. Masurkar, Advocate for Appellants.
Ms. M.R. Chandurkar, Advocate for Respondents.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 04th MAY 2026

1. Learned Advocate for the appellants as well as learned Advocate for the respondents submit that the parties have amicably settled the entire controversy and they have also signed the Consent Terms dated 04.05.2026. A copy of the consent terms is tendered across the Bar. It is taken on record and marked as 'X' for identification purpose. Learned Advocate for the respondents states that respondent No.2 is personally present before this Court, who has also signed the consent terms.
2. In view of the consent terms, learned Advocate for the appellants seeks permission to withdraw the instant Appeal From Order.
3. Permission granted.
4. In view of this, Appeal From Order is disposed of as withdrawn.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)